
Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

Monday - Friday AM

Knights Stream Park 5.50 6.05 6.17 6.30 6.45 6.53 7.03 7.13 7.23 7.30 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.25 8.40 8.57 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15

Halswell Shops 5.58 6.13 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.05 7.15 7.25 7.35 7.42 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.49 9.06 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24

Addington 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.57 8.05 8.20 8.35 8.50 9.04 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36

Christchurch Hospital 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.37 7.47 7.57 8.04 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.11 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 7.40 7.50 8.00 8.07 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.14 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.08 7.23 7.38 7.48 7.58 8.08 8.15 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.22 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53

The Palms 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.16 7.31 7.46 7.56 8.06 8.18 8.25 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.17 9.31 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02

Burwood Hospital 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.24 7.39 7.54 8.04 8.15 8.27 8.34 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.26 9.40 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11

Queenspark 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.38 7.53 8.08 8.18 8.29 8.41 8.48 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.40 9.54 10.10 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25

Monday - Friday AM PM

Knights Stream Park 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.44 1.59 2.14 2.29 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.14

Halswell Shops 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.48 2.58 3.08 3.23

Addington 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.36 1.51 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.35

Christchurch Hospital 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12 12.27 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.42

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.45

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.53

The Palms 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.03 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.48 4.03

Burwood Hospital 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.42 2.57 3.13 3.28 3.38 3.48 3.58 4.13

Queenspark 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.56 3.11 3.27 3.42 3.52 4.02 4.12 4.27

Monday - Friday PM

Knights Stream Park 3.29 3.44 3.59 4.14 4.29 4.44 4.59 5.17 5.32 5.49 6.05 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20

Halswell Shops 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.26 5.41 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28

Addington 3.50 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.07 6.22 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Christchurch Hospital 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.37 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52

The Palms 4.18 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.31 6.45 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00

Burwood Hospital 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.43 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.39 6.53 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08

Queenspark 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.53 7.07 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20

From Halswell to Queenspark



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

From Halswell to Queenspark

Saturday AM

Knights Stream Park 5.50 6.20 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.19 8.46 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45

Halswell Shops 5.58 6.28 6.57 7.27 7.57 8.27 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54

Addington 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.06 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.21 10.36 10.51 11.06 11.21 11.36 11.51 12.06

Christchurch Hospital 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.27 10.42 10.57 11.12 11.27 11.42 11.57 12.12

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23

The Palms 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.31 9.47 10.02 10.17 10.32 10.47 11.02 11.17 11.32 11.47 12.02 12.17 12.32

Burwood Hospital 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.39 9.55 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56 12.11 12.26 12.41

Queenspark 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.22 9.53 10.09 10.25 10.40 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55

Saturday PM

Knights Stream Park 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00

Halswell Shops 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.54 5.09

Addington 12.21 12.36 12.51 1.06 1.21 1.36 1.51 2.06 2.21 2.36 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.51 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.06 5.21

Christchurch Hospital 12.27 12.42 12.57 1.12 1.27 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 2.57 3.12 3.27 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.27

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.38

The Palms 12.47 1.02 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.47 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.46

Burwood Hospital 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.11 4.26 4.41 4.56 5.10 5.25 5.40 5.54

Queenspark 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.55 5.10 5.24 5.39 5.54 6.08

Saturday PM

Knights Stream Park 5.15 5.30 5.49 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20

Halswell Shops 5.24 5.39 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28

Addington 5.36 5.51 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Christchurch Hospital 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.53 6.07 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52

The Palms 6.01 6.15 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00

Burwood Hospital 6.09 6.23 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08

Queenspark 6.23 6.37 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

Sunday AM At these times  
past the hour

Knights Stream Park 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.49 9.15 9.45 .05 .25 .45

Halswell Shops 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.57 9.24 9.54 .14 .34 .54

Addington 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.06 9.36 10.06 .26 .46 .06

Christchurch Hospital 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 .32 .52 .12

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 .35 .55 .15

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.23 9.53 10.23 .43 .03 .23

The Palms 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.31 10.02 10.32 .52 .12 .32

Burwood Hospital 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.39 10.11 10.41 .01 .21 .41

Queenspark 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.53 10.25 10.55 .15 .35 .55

Sunday PM

Knights Stream Park 3.45 4.05 4.25 4.48 5.18 5.49 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20

Halswell Shops 3.54 4.14 4.34 4.57 5.27 5.58 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.28 9.58 10.28

Addington 4.06 4.26 4.46 5.06 5.36 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37

Christchurch Hospital 4.12 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42

Bus Interchange (Platform D) 4.15 4.35 4.55 5.15 5.45 6.15 6.45 7.15 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 4.23 4.43 5.03 5.23 5.53 6.22 6.52 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52

The Palms 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.32 6.01 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00

Burwood Hospital 4.41 5.01 5.20 5.40 6.09 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08

Queenspark 4.55 5.15 5.34 5.54 6.21 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20

From Halswell to Queenspark



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

Monday - Friday AM

Queenspark 5.44 5.59 6.14 6.28 6.42 6.56 7.06 7.16 7.26 7.36 7.51 8.06 8.23 8.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.55 10.10 10.25 10.40

Burwood Hospital 5.52 6.07 6.22 6.36 6.51 7.05 7.18 7.28 7.38 7.48 8.03 8.18 8.33 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50

The Palms 6.02 6.17 6.32 6.46 7.02 7.16 7.29 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.14 8.29 8.44 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.09 6.24 6.39 6.54 7.10 7.26 7.39 7.49 7.59 8.09 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.14 6.29 6.44 6.59 7.15 7.32 7.45 7.55 8.05 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15

Christchurch Hospital 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.06 7.23 7.40 7.53 8.03 8.13 8.23 8.38 8.53 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23

Addington 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.27 7.45 7.58 8.08 8.18 8.28 8.43 8.58 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28

Halswell Shops 6.34 6.49 7.04 7.19 7.36 7.56 8.09 8.19 8.29 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39

Knights Stream Park 6.47 7.02 7.17 7.32 7.49 8.09 8.22 8.32 8.42 8.52 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.52 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52

Monday - Friday AM PM

Queenspark 10.55 11.10 11.25 11.40 11.55 12.10 12.25 12.40 12.55 1.10 1.25 1.40 1.55 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.25 3.40

Burwood Hospital 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.35 3.50

The Palms 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16 12.31 12.46 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.41 2.51 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.46 4.01

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.09 3.19 3.29 3.39 3.54 4.09

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 4.00 4.15

Christchurch Hospital 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.04 3.14 3.24 3.34 3.44 3.54 4.09 4.24

Addington 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.29 2.45 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.15 4.30

Halswell Shops 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.26 2.42 2.58 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.28 4.43

Knights Stream Park 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.39 2.55 3.11 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 4.06 4.16 4.26 4.41 4.56

Monday - Friday PM

Queenspark 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.29 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00

Burwood Hospital 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.51 5.06 5.21 5.37 5.53 6.08 6.23 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08

The Palms 4.16 4.31 4.46 5.01 5.16 5.31 5.47 6.03 6.18 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 4.24 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.40 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.00 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30

Christchurch Hospital 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.24 5.39 5.54 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.52 7.07 7.22 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Addington 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.11 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.11 7.26 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41

Halswell Shops 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.41 5.56 6.11 6.22 6.35 6.50 7.05 7.20 7.35 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Knights Stream Park 5.11 5.26 5.41 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.35 6.48 7.03 7.18 7.33 7.48 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03

From Queenspark to Halswell



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

Saturday AM

Queenspark 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.43 8.56 9.11 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.11 10.26 10.41 10.56 11.11 11.26 11.41 11.56

Burwood Hospital 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 8.51 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05 10.20 10.35 10.50 11.05 11.20 11.35 11.50 12.05

The Palms 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.02 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.16 10.31 10.46 11.01 11.16 11.31 11.46 12.01 12.16

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.10 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.15 10.30 10.45 11.00 11.15 11.30 11.45 12.00 12.15 12.30

Christchurch Hospital 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.08 9.23 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.38 10.53 11.08 11.23 11.38 11.53 12.08 12.23 12.38

Addington 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.12 9.27 9.43 9.58 10.13 10.28 10.43 10.58 11.13 11.28 11.43 11.58 12.13 12.28 12.43

Halswell Shops 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.23 9.38 9.54 10.09 10.24 10.39 10.54 11.09 11.24 11.39 11.54 12.09 12.24 12.39 12.54

Knights Stream Park 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.36 9.51 10.07 10.22 10.37 10.52 11.07 11.22 11.37 11.52 12.07 12.22 12.37 12.52 1.07

Saturday PM

Queenspark 12.11 12.26 12.41 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.56 4.12 4.28 4.44 5.00 5.15

Burwood Hospital 12.20 12.35 12.50 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.05 4.21 4.37 4.53 5.08 5.23

The Palms 12.31 12.46 1.01 1.16 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.46 3.01 3.16 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.47 5.03 5.18 5.33

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 12.39 12.54 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.55 5.10 5.25 5.40

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 12.45 1.00 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.30 5.45

Christchurch Hospital 12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.38 5.53

Addington 12.58 1.13 1.28 1.43 1.58 2.13 2.28 2.43 2.58 3.13 3.28 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.28 4.43 4.58 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.57

Halswell Shops 1.09 1.24 1.39 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.24 3.39 3.54 4.09 4.24 4.39 4.54 5.09 5.23 5.38 5.51 6.06

Knights Stream Park 1.22 1.37 1.52 2.07 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.22 3.37 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.37 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.36 5.51 6.04 6.19

Saturday PM

Queenspark 5.30 5.45 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00

Burwood Hospital 5.38 5.53 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08

The Palms 5.48 6.03 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 5.55 6.10 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 6.00 6.15 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30

Christchurch Hospital 6.07 6.22 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37

Addington 6.11 6.26 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41

Halswell Shops 6.20 6.35 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50

Knights Stream Park 6.33 6.48 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03

From Queenspark to Halswell



Key stops

Connect to other routes

Key

Halswell Shops

Knights Stream Park

Queenspark

Addington

Christchurch 
Hospital

Bus Interchange

The Palms

Burwood Hospital

Bus Route

Public holidays 

26 December to 2 January:  
Use the Saturday timetable  
(on Sundays, use the 
Sunday timetable).

Good Friday: 
Use the Sunday timetable.

Christmas Day: 
Use the Sunday timetable 
(no services after 6pm  
on Christmas Day).

Other Public Holidays: 
Use the Saturday timetable.

7
Orange Line

From Queenspark to Halswell

Sunday AM At these times  
past the hour

Queenspark 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 8.56 9.26 9.51 .11 .31 .51

Burwood Hospital 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.05 9.35 10.00 .20 .40 .00

The Palms 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.16 9.46 10.11 .31 .51 .11

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.24 9.54 10.19 .39 .59 .19

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.25 .45 .05 .25

Christchurch Hospital 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.08 9.38 10.08 10.33 .53 .13 .33

Addington 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.12 9.43 10.13 10.38 .58 .18 .38

Halswell Shops 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.21 9.52 10.24 10.49 .09 .29 .49

Knights Stream Park 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.34 10.05 10.37 11.02 .22 .42 .02

Sunday PM

Queenspark 3.11 3.36 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00

Burwood Hospital 3.20 3.45 4.09 4.39 5.08 5.38 6.08 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.38 10.08

The Palms 3.31 3.56 4.20 4.49 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18

Gloucester St (near Fitzgerald Ave) 3.39 4.04 4.28 4.57 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.55 10.25

Bus Interchange (Platform B) 3.45 4.10 4.34 5.02 5.30 6.00 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30

Christchurch Hospital 3.53 4.18 4.42 5.10 5.38 6.07 6.37 7.07 7.37 8.07 8.37 9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37

Addington 3.58 4.23 4.47 5.14 5.42 6.11 6.41 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41

Halswell Shops 4.09 4.34 4.58 5.23 5.51 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50

Knights Stream Park 4.22 4.47 5.11 5.36 6.04 6.33 7.03 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03



Manchester

G
lo

uc
es

te
r S

t

Hills Rd

S
hi

rle
y 

R
d

N
ew

 B
rig

ht
on

 R
dBurwood RdMaireha

u 
R

d

Queenspark

B
ro

ad
ha

ve
n

Th
e 

Pa
lm

s

Fit
zgerald Ave

Tu
am

 S
t

S
t A

sa
ph

 S
t

Q
ue

en
sp

ar
k

G
lo

uc
es

te
r S

t 
(n

ea
r F

it
zg

er
al

d 
A

ve
)

Bu
s 

In
te

rc
ha

ng
e

C
hr

is
tc

hu
rc

h 
H

os
pi

ta
l

Hagley Ave

Bu
rw

oo
d 

H
os

pi
ta

l

7



   
W

a
le

s

Pa
tte

rs
on

Halswell Rd

Lincoln Rd

Manchester

G
lo

uc
es

te
r S

t

Hills Rd
S

hi
rle

y 
R

d

Th
e 

Pa
lm

s

Fit
zgerald Ave

Tu
am

 S
t

S
t A

sa
ph

 S
t

R
ic

hm
on

d 
A

ve

Murphys Rd

Caulfield

A
ve

Bu
s 

In
te

rc
ha

ng
e

A
dd

in
gt

on

C
hr

is
tc

hu
rc

h 
H

os
pi

ta
l

H
al

sw
el

l S
ho

ps

Hagley Ave

K
ni

gh
ts

 S
tr

ea
m

 P
ar

k

7


